

## **A Cwtch through the letterbox Ingredients and Allergens**

Heist Milk Chocolate Bar:

Milk chocolate (organic cocoa beans, sugar, organic cocoa butter, whole milk powder). Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids: 59% min.

Twin Pack Love Spoons (Milk & Dark):

Milk - Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Colours:

Iron Oxides Milk Chocolate Contains: Cocoa Solids 33.6% Minimum, Milk Solids 21.8% Minimum.

Dark - Ingredients: Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Colours: Iron Oxides. Dark Chocolate Contains: Cocoa Solids 60% Minimum.

Hot Chocolate Sachet:

Sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier (soya lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring.

Milk Chocolate Truffles:

TBC

Salted Caramel Medallions:

Ingredients: Cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, soya lecithin, natural vanilla, glucose syrup, condensed milk (milk), sustainable palm oil, butter oil (milk), E903, sea salt